of Directors, the selected Employees sign the Options Agreement and may exercise them in 
accordance with the rules stipulated and, according to the resolutions contained in the 
Minutes of the Extraordinary Meeting of CA-GPS, as at March 18, 2024 were approved: 

• Issuance of 2,684,464 (two million, six hundred and eighty-four thousand, four hundred 

and sixty-four) common shares, nominative, book-entry and no nominal value. 

• Exercise price based on the average closing price of the Company's shares in the period 
between March 11 and March 15, 2024, of R$ 18,12 (eighteen reais and twelve cents) 
per option.